TECHNICAL NOTE
High-performance Regulator IC Series for PCs
300mA Linear Regulators
for Desktop PC
BD35613HFV/EFJ/HFN, BD35615HFV/EFJ/HFN, BD35618HFV/EFJ/HFN
●Description
BD3561□ series is a LDO regulator with output current 300mA. The output accuracy is±1% of output voltage. BD3561
□ series has some kinds of output voltage line-up and package line-up. Thus, it is used for the wide applications of

element
11/12
●Type Designations (Ordering Information)
Product Name Package Type E2 Emboss tape reel opposite draw-out side: 1 pin
TR Emboss tape reel opposite draw-out side: 1 pin ・BD35618
・BD35615
・BD35613
・HFN : HSON8
・EFJ : HTSOP-J8
・HFV : HVSOF6
B D 3 5 6 1 ― E 2H F NX
<Tape and Reel information>
Embossed carrier tape
TR
(The direction is the 1pin of product is at the upper light when you hold
reel on the left hand and you pull out the tape on the right hand)
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
3000pcs
Reel
1Pin
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
 HVSOF6
<Dimension>
(Unit:mm)
Direction of feed
※When you order , please order in times the amount of package quantity.
(1.2)
(1.4)
(1
.5
)
(0
.4
5)
(0
.1
5)
0.145±0.05
0.22±0.05
0.
75
M
ax
.
0.5
S
321
456
3.
0±
0.
1
2.
6±
0.
1
1.6±0.1
(MAX 1.8 include BURR)
(M
A